

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Education.

HB24-1216 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill page 7, line 4, strike "**training**" and substitute
- 2 "**guidance**".
- 3 Page 7, line 10, strike "MUST" and substitute "SHOULD".
- 4 Page 7, line 19, strike "FRONTIER" and substitute "SMALL".
- 5 Page 7, line 24, strike "COMPLETE THE TRAINING" and substitute "READ
- 6 AND UNDERSTAND THE GUIDANCE".
- 7 Page 7, line 25, strike "SECTION. THE" and substitute "SECTION UPON
- 8 DESIGNATION AS THE POINT-OF-CONTACT."
- 9 Page 7, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 10 Page 8, strike line 1.
- 11 Page 8, line 2, strike "TWO HOURS."
- 12 Page 8, line 3, strike "SERVICES," and substitute "SERVICES".
- 13 Page 8, strike line 4 and substitute "AVAILABLE TO STUDENTS ENROLLED
- 14 IN THE LOCAL EDUCATION".
- 15 Page 8, line 7, strike "A TRAINING" and substitute "GUIDANCE".
- 16 Page 8, line 16, strike "THE" and substitute "ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 1,
- 17 2025, THE" and strike "THE TRAINING AND" and substitute "GUIDANCE AND
- 18 MAKE IT AVAILABLE TO LOCAL EDUCATION PROVIDERS ONLINE AND IN
- 19 MODULES FOR EASE OF ACCESS."
- 20 Page 8, strike line 17.
- 21 Page 8, line 18, strike "ON OR BEFORE AUGUST 1, 2025."
- 22 Page 8, lines 19 and 20, strike "IS FULLY TRAINED" and substitute "HAS
- 23 COMPLETE UNDERSTANDING OF THE GUIDANCE DEVELOPED PURSUANT TO
- 24 THIS SUBSECTION (2)(b)".
- 25 Strike "TRAINING" and substitute "GUIDANCE" on: **Page 8**, lines 9, 23, and
- 26 27; and **Page 11**, line 16.

\*\* \*\*